Year
Course
Record

2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982

Overall Male Winner

Brent Barnbhill

Robert Napolitano
Aaron Leskow (Virtual)
Kieran Sutton

Jake Shoemaker
Mark Leininger

Ryan Mahalsky
Andrew Brodeur
Cameron Marantz
Travis Mahoney
Robert Cavanaugh
James Gathoga
James Gathoga
Chris Pannone
Abraham Ngetich
Gubmessa Megerssa
Solomon Too
Thomas Haxton
Gene Mitchell
Anthony DeBenedictis
Anthony DeBenedictis
Eric Bonnett

Fred Klevin

Elijah Kitur

Anthony DeBenedictis
Ryan Grote

Gavin Sloan

Gavin Sloan

Gavin Sloan
Houssaine Siba
Khalid Kairouani
Andy Ball
Mohammed Mourhit
Max Harn

Brian Harshman
Brent Barnbhill

John Doub

Luis Ostolozaga

Tom Downes

Luis Ostolozaga

Luis Ostolozaga

Time

23:26:00
24:47:00
29:55:00
24:48:00
25:14:00
24:45:00
24:47:00
25:25:00
25:02:00
24:41:00
25:48:00
25:26:00
24:41:00
24:08:00
24:16:00
23:39:00
24:53:00
25:02:00
24:48:00
25:18:00
24:16:00
25:35:00
25:11:00
24:18:00
24:36:00
25:10:00
25:04:00
25:17:00
25:02:00
23:57:00
24:00:00
23:53:00
23:36:00
23:34:00
23:43:00
23:26:00
23:46:00
23:48:00
24:08:00
24:30:00
23:56:00

Overall Female Winner

Elaine VanBlunk
Erica Fluehr
Phoebe Faley (Virtual)
Clara Peterson
Nicolette Mateescu
Brianna Feerst
Clara Peterson
Marissa Cummings
Sarah Cummings
Sarah Cummings
Amanda Marino
Noel Whitall

Noel Brock

Noel Brock
Buzunesh Deba
Aziza Aliyu

Clara Horowitz
Clara Horowitz
Julie Cully
Theresa Dutoit
Durian Meyer
Alicia Kelly

Kelly Vanesse
Heather Bury
Alicia Kelly

Jean Chodnicki
Jean Chodnicki
Laura Stuart
Josephine Piccinic
Laura Mykytok
Alicia Moss

Joan Benoit-Samuelson
Elaine VanBlunk
Elaine VanBlunk
Shelly Steely
Cindi Gerard-Klein
Sabrina Stern
Doreen Sottile
Nancy Seeger
Doreen Sottile
Jeanne Pare'

Time

26:39:00
28:04:00
32:59:00
28:03:00
28:25:00
29:06:00
28:29:00
29:18:00
27:44:00
28:07:00
28:05:00
28:38:00
28:36:00
28:34:00
27:37:00
27:10:00
27:12:00
27:42:00
28:28:00
27:53:00
29:31:00
29:00:00
28:07:00
28:54:00
28:44:00
30:36:00
29:52:00
29:47:00
28:41:00
26:47:00
27:45:00
27:20:00
26:39:00
27:02:00
27:19:00
27:30:00
27:33:00
28:32:00
29:32:00
29:45:00
28:04:00



1981
1980
1979
1978

Luis Ostolozaga
Luis Ostolozaga
Luis Ostolozaga
William Sieben

23:29:00
24:26:00
24:15:00
23:47:00

Eleanor Simonsick
Carol Ammermuller
Carol Conlon

Cindy Wuss

28:04:00
30:33:00
30:38:00
29:43:00



